

Press Release

Athens, April 25, 2023

Mr. Dimosthenis Nikolopoulos new Director of Space Hellas

Space Hellas welcomes to its workforce Mr. Dimosthenis Nikolopoulos, who assumes duties of General Director Solutions & Products, in a new position in the company's organizational chart.

Mr. Nikolopoulos is an established executive with significant experience and expertise in the IT and telecommunications industry. He has had a successful career of 28 years in positions of responsibility in large organizations in Greece and abroad and has been a member of the boards of directors of distinguished companies.

Mr. Ioannis Mertzanis, CEO of Space Hellas, noted: "Maintaining its development course, Space Hellas invests in its human resources for the staffing of strategic positions of the company. Mr. Dimosthenis Nikolopoulos is here to strengthen our strong potential and contribute with his experience to the company's strategy and project to promote innovative digital transformation solutions to the constantly evolving needs of our customers and to a dynamically changing market, where we wish to remain pioneers. "

About Space Hellas:

Space Hellas is a leading Digital Integrator and value-added Service Provider with an international presence in the ICT sector. It has been active since 1985 in the field of high technology with the aim of creating new data in the digital transformation journey of modern businesses and organizations. <u>www.space.gr</u>

Contact person: Maria Balala | Corporate Communications Manager | Space Hellas mbal@space.gr | T: +30 210 6504 293 | M: +30 6936 880163

Space Hellas S.A.

Telecommunications, IT, Security Systems and Services – Private Enterprise for Provision of Security Services 312 Messogion Avenue, 153 41 Ag. Paraskevi, Athens, Greece – General Commercial Registry Number: 375501000 Classification ISO27001: Public